<u>Statement Regarding Compliance</u> With Children's Television Programming Commercial Limits

During the station's current license term, the station certified compliance with the Commission's Children's Television Programming commercial limits in its quarterly Form 398 filings through third quarter 2019. In light of the change in the Commission's Children's Television Programming requirements, the station timely uploaded the final quarterly certification for the fourth quarter of 2019, and has timely uploaded its annual certification covering 2020 for the Commission's Children's Television Programming commercial limits to the station's online public file folders under More Public Inspection Files/Records Concerning Commercial Limits in Children's Programs.